
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9586977

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU: MCO-MIS Supply and Delivery of four (4) unit Laptop for system development

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: MCO2023-03-0217

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping -
Ordinary/Regular Office
Supplies & Equipment
(Sec. 52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 356,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lizette Alexis Cunanan
Magpantay
Procurement Unit
Capitol Compound
Tenejero
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-917-1774856

lcmagpantay@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 21/03/2023

Last Updated / Time 21/03/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 28/03/2023 08:00 AM

Description
 
Qty. Unit of Measure Description/Offer 
3 unit "Technical Specification
Processor: 12th Gen Intel Core i5-1235U, vPro Essentials (12MB, 10 core, 12 thread, up to 4.40 GHz Turbo)
Operating System: Windows 10 Pro (Windows 11 Pro license included)
Graphics Card: NVIDIA GeForce RTX 3050, 4 GB GDDR6
Display: 15.6 inch FHD (1920x1080) Anti Glare, Non-Touch, WVA, 250 nits, HD Camera, WLAN
Memory : 16 GB, 1 x 8 GB, DDR4, 3200 MHz
Hard Drive: 1TB, M.2, PCIe NVMe, SSD, Class 35
Keyboard: English US backlit keyboard, 79-key
Ports: 1 RJ-45 Ethernet port |1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 port | 1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 port with PowerShare | 2 Thunderbolt 4 ports
with DisplayPort Alt Mode/USB Type-C/USB4/Power Delivery1 HDMI 2.0 port | 1 Universal audio port
Slots: 1 microSD-card slot | 1 wedge-shaped lock slot | 1 micro-SIM card tray (optional) | 1 Smart card reader slot
(optional) Dimensions & Weight
Height: 19.3 mm (0.76 in.)
Width: 321.40 mm (12.65 in.)
Depth: 212 mm (8.35 in.)
Starting Weight: 1.36 kg (3.01 lbs.)
Audio and Speakers: Stero speakers with Realtek Waves MaxxAudio® Pro, 2 W x 2 W = 4 W total
Wireless: Intel Wi-Fi 6E (6 where 6E unavailable) AX211, 2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth 5.3
Primary Battery: 4 Cell, 58 Wh, ExpressCharge? Capable
Power: 65W Type-C Adapter" 
1 unit "Technical Specifications:
Processor: Intel® Core i7-1165G7 Processor (12MB Cache, up to 4.7 GHz)
Display: 13.3-inch FHD (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare Non-Touch Narrow Border 300nits 95% sRGB WVA Display
Memory: 16GB, onboard, LPDDR4x, 4267MHz
Storage: 1TB M.2 PCIe NVMe SSD
GPU: NVIDIA® GeForce® MX350 with 2GB GDDR5 graphics memory
Connectivity: 802.11ac 2x2 WiFi and Bluetooth
Ports: 2 USB 3.2 Gen 1 (Type-A)
1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 (Type-C) with DisplayPort 1.2
1 HDMI 1.4
1 DC-in port
1 audio port
Slots: 1 MicroSD Card Reader
Keyboard: English International Backlit Keyboard - Silver
Camera: HD camera with dual-array microphones
Dimension: Height15.85 mm (0.62"") X Width 305.96 mm (12.05"") X Depth 203.40 mm (8.01"")
Weight: Approximately 1.15kg
Battery: 3-Cell Baterry, 40WHr (integrated)
Operating System: Windows 10 Home, 64-bit" 
***Nothing Follows***

Created by Lizette Alexis Cunanan Magpantay

Date Created 20/03/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Office/Section

Address: PR no.

E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC:

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 3 unit

Technical Specification

Processor: 12th Gen Intel Core i5-1235U, vPro Essentials 

(12MB, 10 core, 12 thread, up to 4.40 GHz Turbo)

Operating System: Windows 10 Pro (Windows 11 Pro 

license included)

Graphics Card: NVIDIA GeForce RTX 3050, 4 GB GDDR6

Display: 15.6 inch FHD (1920x1080) Anti Glare, Non-Touch, 

WVA, 250 nits, HD Camera, WLAN

Memory : 16 GB, 1 x 8 GB, DDR4, 3200 MHz

Hard Drive: 1TB, M.2, PCIe NVMe, SSD, Class 35

Keyboard: English US backlit keyboard, 79-key

Ports: 1 RJ-45 Ethernet port |1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 port | 1 USB 

3.2 Gen 1 port with PowerShare | 2 Thunderbolt 4 ports 

with DisplayPort Alt Mode/USB Type-C/USB4/Power 

Delivery1 HDMI 2.0 port | 1 Universal audio port

Slots:  1 microSD-card slot | 1 wedge-shaped lock slot | 1 

micro-SIM card tray (optional) | 1 Smart card reader slot 

(optional)                                                      Dimensions & 

Weight

Height: 19.3 mm (0.76 in.)

Width: 321.40 mm (12.65 in.)

Depth: 212 mm (8.35 in.)

Starting Weight: 1.36 kg (3.01 lbs.)

Audio and Speakers: Stero speakers with Realtek Waves 

MaxxAudio® Pro, 2 W x 2 W = 4 W total

Wireless: Intel Wi-Fi 6E (6 where 6E unavailable) AX211, 

2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth 5.3

Primary Battery: 4 Cell, 58 Wh, ExpressCharge? Capable

Power: 65W Type-C Adapter

Procurement Unit

2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES 

FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

₱356,000.00

Description/Offer

Philgeps-2023-03-047

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your 

quotation duly signed by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

LIZETTE ALEXIS C. MAGPANTAY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

Company:

MCO-MIS Supply and Delivery of 

four (4) unit Laptop for system 

development

MCO2023-03-0217

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES

Page 1



Office/Section

Address: PR no.

E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC:

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

Procurement Unit

2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES 

FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

₱356,000.00

Description/Offer

Philgeps-2023-03-047

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your 

quotation duly signed by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

LIZETTE ALEXIS C. MAGPANTAY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

Company:

MCO-MIS Supply and Delivery of 

four (4) unit Laptop for system 

development

MCO2023-03-0217

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES

2 1 unit

 Delivery Period
Warranty
Price Validity

Printed Name/Signature

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Date

Technical Specifications:

Processor: Intel® Core i7-1165G7 Processor (12MB 

Cache, up to 4.7 GHz)

Display: 13.3-inch FHD (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare Non-

Touch Narrow Border 300nits 95% sRGB WVA 

Display

Memory: 16GB, onboard, LPDDR4x, 4267MHz

Storage: 1TB M.2 PCIe NVMe SSD

GPU: NVIDIA® GeForce® MX350 with 2GB GDDR5 

graphics memory

Connectivity: 802.11ac 2x2 WiFi and Bluetooth

Ports: 2 USB 3.2 Gen 1 (Type-A)

           1 USB 3.2 Gen 1 (Type-C) with DisplayPort 1.2

           1 HDMI 1.4

           1 DC-in port

           1 audio port

Slots:  1 MicroSD Card Reader

Keyboard: English International Backlit Keyboard - 

Silver

Camera: HD camera with dual-array microphones

Dimension: Height15.85 mm (0.62") X Width 305.96 

mm (12.05") X Depth 203.40 mm (8.01")

Weight: Approximately 1.15kg

Battery: 3-Cell Baterry, 40WHr (integrated)

Operating System: Windows 10 Home, 64-bit

***Nothing Follows***

Page 2


